Selected Earnings Data, Class | Motor Carriers of Passengers - Second Quarter 1997

Intercity regular route

Number of carriers **

Revenue:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special
Local or commuter
Express and other

Total operating revenue

Operating expenses

Operating income

Net income

Operating ratio

Number of passengers:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special
Local or commuter

Total number of passengers

Other *

Number of carriers **

Revenue:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special
Local or commuter
Express and other

Total operating revenue

Operating expenses

Operating income

Net income

Operating ratio

Number of passengers:
Intercity regular route
Charter or special
Local or commuter

Total number of passengers

1996 Second Quarter
18

194,869,222
17,431,469
283,010
22,416,677
235,000,378
229,267,983
5,732,395
-131,836
97.6

9,134,638
976,293
26,774
10,137,705
1996 Second Quarter
3

0
16,668,377
3,819,279
942,577
21,430,233
17,406,224
4,024,009
3,144,913
81.2

0

938,702
1,135,392
2,074,094

* Class 1 carriers that are not predominantly in intercity regular route service

* List of Carriers

1997 Second Quarter
19

209,560,571
19,525,521
105,666
21,303,559
250,495,317
242,390,185
8,105,132
-24,092,285
96.8

10,400,462

3,461,886

19,953

13,882,301

1997 Second Quarter
4

650,236
11,977,652
3,931,895
1,060,862
17,620,645
14,945,986
2,674,659
2,368,129
84.8

85,474
1,082,523
1,147,624
2,315,621

SOURCE: Quarterly reports submitted by the carriers to the Bureau of Transportation Statistics.






