Intercity regular route 1997 Second Quarter 1997		
Intercity regular route		
Number of carriers **	18	19
Revenue:		
Intercity regular route	194,869,222	209,560,571
Charter or special	17,431,469	19,525,521
Local or commuter	283,010	105,666
Express and other	22,416,677	21,303,559
Total operating revenue	235,000,378	250,495,317
Operating expenses	229,267,983	242,390,185
Operating income	5,732,395	8,105,132
Net income	-131,836	-24,092,285
Operating ratio	97.6	96.8
Number of passengers:		
Intercity regular route	9,134,638	10,400,462
Charter or special	976,293	3,461,886
Local or commuter	26,774	19,953
Total number of passengers	10,137,705	13,882,301
Other *	1996 Second Quarter	1997 Second Quarter
Other * Number of carriers **	<b>1996 Second Quarter</b> 3	<b>1997 Second Quarter</b> 4
Number of carriers **		
Number of carriers ** Revenue:	3	4
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route	3 0	4 650,236
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special	3 0 16,668,377	4 650,236 11,977,652
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter	3 0 16,668,377 3,819,279	4 650,236 11,977,652 3,931,895
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other	3 0 16,668,377 3,819,279 942,577	4 650,236 11,977,652 3,931,895 1,060,862
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue	3 0 16,668,377 3,819,279 942,577 21,430,233	4 650,236 11,977,652 3,931,895 1,060,862 17,620,645
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses	3 0 16,668,377 3,819,279 942,577 21,430,233 17,406,224	4 650,236 11,977,652 3,931,895 1,060,862 17,620,645 14,945,986
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income	3 0 16,668,377 3,819,279 942,577 21,430,233 17,406,224 4,024,009	4 650,236 11,977,652 3,931,895 1,060,862 17,620,645 14,945,986 2,674,659
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income Net income	3 0 16,668,377 3,819,279 942,577 21,430,233 17,406,224 4,024,009 3,144,913	4 650,236 11,977,652 3,931,895 1,060,862 17,620,645 14,945,986 2,674,659 2,368,129
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income Net income Operating ratio	3 0 16,668,377 3,819,279 942,577 21,430,233 17,406,224 4,024,009 3,144,913	4 650,236 11,977,652 3,931,895 1,060,862 17,620,645 14,945,986 2,674,659 2,368,129
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income Net income Operating ratio Number of passengers:	3 0 16,668,377 3,819,279 942,577 21,430,233 17,406,224 4,024,009 3,144,913 81.2	4 650,236 11,977,652 3,931,895 1,060,862 17,620,645 14,945,986 2,674,659 2,368,129 84.8
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income Net income Operating ratio Number of passengers: Intercity regular route	3 0 16,668,377 3,819,279 942,577 21,430,233 17,406,224 4,024,009 3,144,913 81.2	4 650,236 11,977,652 3,931,895 1,060,862 17,620,645 14,945,986 2,674,659 2,368,129 84.8
Number of carriers ** Revenue: Intercity regular route Charter or special Local or commuter Express and other Total operating revenue Operating expenses Operating income Net income Operating ratio Number of passengers: Intercity regular route Charter or special	3 0 16,668,377 3,819,279 942,577 21,430,233 17,406,224 4,024,009 3,144,913 81.2 0 938,702	4 650,236 11,977,652 3,931,895 1,060,862 17,620,645 14,945,986 2,674,659 2,368,129 84.8 85,474 1,082,523

## Selected Earnings Data, Class I Motor Carriers of Passengers - Second Quarter 1997

\* Class 1 carriers that are not predominantly in intercity regular route service

\* List of Carriers

SOURCE: Quarterly reports submitted by the carriers to the Bureau of Transportation Statistics.

,